                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
  TES-5600NSS_B Neck Lanyard (black, 480 mm)                                                              3
 TES-5600NSS_G Neck Lanyard (grey, 480 mm)                                                               3
 TES-5600NSM_B Neck Lanyard (black, 520 mm)                                                              3
 TES-5600NSM_G Neck Lanyard (grey, 520 mm)                                                               3
 TES-5600NSL_B Neck Lanyard (black, 560 mm)                                                              3
 TES-5600NSL_G Neck Lanyard (grey, 560 mm)                                                               3
 TES-5600NS Neck Lanyard (white lanyard, adjustable length)                                                            3
 TES-5600NS_W Neck Lanyard (white lanyard and hanging piece, adjustable length)                                                            3
 TES-5604CHG/01 Charging Station (can charge one TES-5604 series microphone，excl. adapter)                              4
 TES-5604CHG/09 Charging Station (can charge nine TES-5604 series microphones at a time，excl. adapter)               4
 TES-5604CSML
Charging Station (with 1 stem microphone, 2-bay charging station for TES-5604 series,
1 bay with e-lock, excl. adapter)
5
 TES-5604CSM
Charging Station (with 1 stem microphone, 2-bay charging station for TES-5604 series,
excl. adapter)
5
 TES-5604CSL
Charging Station (with 2-bay charging station for TES-5604 series, 1 bay with e-lock,
excl. adapter)
6
 TES-5604CS Charging Station (with 2-bay charging station for TES-5604 series, excl. adapter)                  6
 TES-5604CSMN
Charging Station (with 1 stem microphone, 2-bay charging station for TES-5604 series,
1 bay with e-lock, support network managerment, excl. adapter)
7
 TES-5604CSN
Charging Station (with 2-bay charging station for TES-5604 series, 1 bay with e-lock,
support network managerment, excl. adapter)
7
 TES-5604M Microphone (tabletop, with 1 stem microphone)                                                                                    8
 TES-ADP24V Power Adapter (24 V DC, 2.7 A, for TES-5600M series, TES-5600/80BX, TES-5630MA)                                                                                           8
 TES-ADP24VL Power Adapter (24 V DC, 2.7 A, for TES-5641 series)                                                          9
 TES-ADP5V
Power Adapter (5 V DC, 2 A, for TES-560x series microphone, TES-5604CHG/01,
TES-5604CS series, TES-5685BX)
9
 TES-ADP5V6A Power Adapter (5 V DC, 6 A, for TES-5604CHG/09)                                                               10
 TES-ADP19V Power Adapter (19 V DC, 3.42 A, for the classroom audio system with 4 speakers)                                                               10
 TES-5607PB Power bank (5000 mAh)                                                                         11
 TES-5607PBB Power bank bag                                                                                                           11
 TES-5600RZJ Fixing Bracket (for TES-5600R series, TES-5630MA)                                                      11
 TES-5600ZJ2 Receiver Stand (for TES-5600R series, TES-5630MA)                                                                                   11
 TES-5600CE Encoder                                                                                           12
 TES-5600K Contactless IC-card (support ISO14443A protocal, 100pcs/set, 86×54 mm)                                     12
 TES-5600M Cabinet Installation Accessories (single)                                                                         12
 TES-5600M Cabinet Installation Accessories (two units)                                                                         12
 TES-5685P-05 Mounting Suspension (0.5 m, for TES-5685M)                                                       13
 TES-5685P-10 Mounting Suspension (1.0 m, for TES-5685M)                                                 13
 TES-5685P-15 Mounting Suspension (1.5 m, for TES-5685M)                                                 13
 CBL5600-10 10 m Dedicated Receiver Cable (RG-59 + BNC connector)                                                               13
 CBL5600-15 15 m Dedicated Receiver Cable (RG-59 + BNC connector)                                                               13
Accessories
1
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
 CBL5600-20 20 m Dedicated Receiver Cable (RG-59 + BNC connector)                                                               13
 CBL5600-30 30 m Dedicated Receiver Cable (RG-59 + BNC connector)                                                               13
 CBL5600-40 40 m Dedicated Receiver Cable (RG-59 + BNC connector)                                                               13
 CBL5600-50 50 m Dedicated Receiver Cable (RG-59 + BNC connector)                                                                13
 CBL5680-10 10 m Classroom Audio System Cable (parallel network cable + RJ45)                                     14
 CBL5680-15 15 m Classroom Audio System Cable (parallel network cable + RJ45)                                     14
 CBL5680-20 20 m Classroom Audio System Cable (parallel network cable + RJ45)                                     14
 CBL5680-30 30 m Classroom Audio System Cable (parallel network cable + RJ45)                                     14
 CBL5680-40 40 m Classroom Audio System Cable (parallel network cable + RJ45)                                     14
 CBL5680-50 50 m Classroom Audio System Cable (parallel network cable + RJ45)                                     14
CBL-SPK2 Speaker Cable ((for HCL-1090 series Line Array Column Loudspeaker and
HPA series Loudspeaker, 18AWG×2C, black with white stripe, 610 meter per roll, unit: meter)
14
 CBL-SPK Speaker Cable (for HCL-1200 series Line Array Column Loudspeaker,
305 m per roll, white, unit: meter)
14
 RG-59 Coaxial-cable (75 Ohm)                                                                    15
 BNC BNC Connector (plug)                                                                     15
 1×2 BNC Cable Splitter 1×2 BNC Cable Splitter (for extending TES-5600R)                                                  15
 TES-0104T 1×4 Cable Splitter (RJ45 interface)                                                                   15
 SB-408C3 1×4 Cable Splitter  (used with RG-6/U cable for extending TES-5600R, third-party fittings)                   16
2
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5600NSS/M/L  Neck Lanyard
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-560x series microphones
■ Length: 480 mm, 520 mm, 560 mm
■ Color: grey (PANTONE 431 C)
black (PANTONE 419 C)
Ordering Information
TES-5600NSS_B               Neck Lanyard (black, 480 mm)
TES-5600NSS_G                Neck Lanyard (grey, 480 mm)
TES-5600NSM_B               Neck Lanyard (black, 520 mm)
TES-5600NSM_G                Neck Lanyard (grey, 520 mm)
TES-5600NSL_B               Neck Lanyard (black, 560 mm)
TES-5600NSL_G                Neck Lanyard (grey, 560 mm)
TES-5600NS  Neck Lanyard
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-560x series microphones
■ Adjustable length
■ Weight: 15 g
■ Color: grey (PANTONE 431 C)
Ordering Information
TES-5600NS                     Neck Lanyard (grey lanyard,
adjustable length)
TES-5600NS_x  Neck Lanyard
Features
■ Stylish and ergonomic design
■ Used for TES-560x series microphones
■ Adjustable length
■ Weight: 19 g
Ordering Information
TES-5600NS_W              Neck Lanyard (grey lanyard and
white hanging piece, adjustable
length)
3
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5604CHG/01
Charging Station
Features
■ Charges 1 TES-5604 series wireless microphone
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                  5 V DC, 2.0 A
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                       52 × 76 × 57
Weight                                              0.1 kg
Color                                             White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CHG/01            Charging Station (can charge one
TES-5604 series microphone，
excl. adapter)
TES-5604CHG/09
Charging Station
Features
■ Charges 9 TES-5604 series wireless microphones per
charging
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                                  5 V DC, 6.0 A
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                     55 × 231 × 173
Weight                                              0.8 kg
Color                                             White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CHG/09            Charging Station (can charge nine
TES-5604 series microphones at
a time，excl. adapter)
4
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5604CSML  Charging Station
Features
■ Charges two TES-5604 series wireless microphones per
charging
■ Power supply via TES-ADP5V power adapter or
TES-56xxBX control box
■ Equipped with 1 stem microphone whose length is
selectable
■ Gooseneck microphone acts as a complement to the
wireless microphone when it runs out of power
■ Built-in electronic lock in the charging station to
safeguard the wireless microphone, scan the QR code
with mobile phone or swiping IC card to unlock
Controls and Indicators
■ Microphone indicators
■ Microphone on/off button
Interconnections
■ 1.0 m cable with USB plug
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                 53 × 166 × 79 (w/o
stem microphone)
Net weight                                           0.4 kg
Color                                          White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CSML       Charging Station (with 1 stem microphone,
2-bay charging station for TES-5604
series, 1 bay with e-lock, excl. adapter)
TES-5604CSM  Charging Station
Features
■ Charges two TES-5604 series wireless microphones per
charging
■ Power supply via TES-ADP5V power adapter or
TES-56xxBX control box
■ Equipped with 1 stem microphone whose length is
selectable
■ Gooseneck microphone acts as a complement to the
wireless microphone when it runs out of power
Controls and Indicators
■ Microphone indicators
■ Microphone on/off button
Interconnections
■ 1.0 m cable with USB plug
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                  53 × 166 × 79 (w/o
stem microphone)
Net weight                                           0.4 kg
Color                                          White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CSM        Charging Station (with 1 stem microphone,
2-bay charging station for TES-5604
series, excl. adapter)
5
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5604CSL  Charging Station
Features
■ Charges two TES-5604 series wireless microphones per
charging
■ Power supply via TES-ADP5V power adapter or
TES-56xxBX control box
■ Built-in electronic lock in the charging station to
safeguard the wireless microphone, scan the QR code
with mobile phone or swiping IC card to unlock
Interconnections
■ 1.0 m cable with USB plug
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                      53 × 166 × 79
Net weight                                           0.3 kg
Color                                          White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CSL          Charging Station (with 2-bay charging
station for TES-5604 series, 1 bay with
e-lock, excl. adapter)
TES-5604CS  Charging Station
Features
■ Charges two TES-5604 series wireless microphones per
charging
■ Power supply via TES-ADP5V power adapter or
TES-56xxBX control box
Interconnections
■ 1.0 m cable with USB plug
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                      53 × 166 × 79
Net weight                                           0.3 kg
Color                                          White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CS         Charging Station (with 2-bay charging
station for TES-5604 series, excl.
adapter)
6
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5604CSMN  Charging Station
Features
■ Charges two TES-5604 series wireless microphones per
charging
■ Power supply via TES-ADP5V power adapter or
TES-56xxBX control box
■ Equipped with 1 stem microphone whose length is
selectable
■ Gooseneck microphone acts as a complement to the
wireless microphone when it runs out of power
■ Built-in electronic lock in the charging station to
safeguard the wireless microphone, scan the QR code
with mobile phone or swiping IC card to unlock
■ Supports network management, remote unlocking
microphone, searching the status of microphone, setting
and managing the classroom information can be realized
Controls and Indicators
■ Microphone indicators
■ Microphone on/off button
Interconnections
■ 1.0 m cable with USB plug
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                  53 × 166 × 79 (w/o
stem microphone)
Net weight                                           0.4 kg
Color                                          White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CSMN      Charging Station (with 1 stem microphone,
2-bay charging station for TES-5604
series, 1 bay with e-lock, support network
managerment, excl. adapter)
TES-5604CSN  Charging Station
Features
■ Charges two TES-5604 series wireless microphones per
charging
■ Power supply via TES-ADP5V power adapter or
TES-56xxBX control box
■ Built-in electronic lock in the charging station to
safeguard the wireless microphone, scan the QR code
with mobile phone or swiping IC card to unlock
■ Supports network management, remote unlocking
microphone, searching the status of microphone, setting
and managing the classroom information can be realized
Interconnections
■ 1.0 m cable with USB plug
■ Charging lattices
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                      53 × 166 × 79
Net weight                                           0.4 kg
Color                                          White
Ordering Information
TES-5604CSN        Charging Station (with 2-bay charging
station for TES-5604 series, 1 bay with
e-lock, support network managerment,
excl. adapter)
7
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5604M  Microphone
Features
■ Power supply via TES-ADP5V power adapter or
TES-56xxBX control box
■ Equipped with 1 stem microphone whose length is
selectable
Controls and Indicators
■ Microphone indicators
■ Microphone on/off button
Interconnections
■ 1.0 m cable with USB plug
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                  53 × 166 × 79 (w/o
stem microphone)
Net weight                                           0.4 kg
Color                                          White
Ordering Information
TES-5604M                  Tabletop Microphone (with 1 stem
microphone, excl. adapter)
TES-ADP24V  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to TES-5600MA,
TES-5600/5680BX, TES-5630MA.
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                       24 V DC, 2.7 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                            3 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                      32 × 115 × 50 mm
Weight                                              0.4 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP24V                Power Adapter (24 V DC, 2.7 A,
for TES-5600M series,
TES-5600/80BX, TES-5630MA)
8
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-ADP24VL  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to TES-5641M series.
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                       24 V DC, 2.7 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                            3 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                      32 × 115 × 50 mm
Weight                                              0.4 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP24VL                Power Adapter (24 V DC, 2.7 A,
for TES-5641 series)
TES-ADP5V  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for charging TES-560x Series microphone,
TES-5604CHG/01, TES-5604CS series, TES-5685BX
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                        5 V DC, 2.0 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                            1 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                       43 × 39 × 27 mm
Weight                                                50 g
Color                                                White
Ordering Information
TES-ADP5V                  Power Adapter (5 V DC, 2 A, for
TES-560x series microphone,
TES-5604CHG/01, TES-5604CS
series, TES-5685BX)
9
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-ADP5V6A  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to TES-5604CHG/09.
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                          5 V DC, 6 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                          2.8 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                      33 × 121 × 52 mm
Weight                                              0.4 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP5V6A                   Power Adapter (5 V DC, 6 A,
for TES-5604CHG/09)
TES-ADP19V  Power Adapter
Features
■ Used for supplying power to the classroom audio system
with 4 speakers.
Technical Specifications
Electrical
Power supply                  AC 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Output                                      19 V DC, 3.42 A
Connector      UL, CE or VDE type, according to the sales area
Mechanical
Cable length                                          1.5 m
Dimensions (h x w x d)                      33 × 121 × 52 mm
Weight                                              0.3 kg
Color                                                Black
Ordering Information
TES-ADP19V                 Power Adapter (19 V DC, 3.42 A,
for the classroom audio system
with 4 speakers)
10
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5607PB  Power Bank
Features
■ Used for power supply of TES-5607 microphone. It has 4
LEDs to indicator the current power status.
■ Interface: an Ø 3.5 mm earphone interface for audio in;
         a Micro USB for power in;
         a USB for power supply of TES-5607
■ Capacity: 5000 mAh
■ Charging voltage: 5 V, 2 A (TES-ADP5V)
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                       92 × 47 × 21
Weight                                               120 g
Ordering Information
TES-5607PB                         Power Bank (5000mAh)
TES-5607PBB
Power Bank Bag
Features
■ Users can wear it around the waist for holding the
TES-5607PB power bank
Ordering Information
TES-5607PBB                              Power Bank Bag
TES-5600RZJ  Fixing Bracket
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Length                                              0.12 m
Weight                                               110 g
Color                               Black (PANTONE 419 C)
Ordering Information
TES-5600RZJ                  Fixing Bracket (for TES-5600R
series, TES-5630MA)
TES-5600ZJ2
Microphone/Receiver Stand
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Mounting                                  Floor-type
Height                              1.1 m ~ 2.7 m, adjustable
Weight                                              3.9 kg
Color                               Black (PANTONE 419 C)
Ordering Information
TES-5600ZJ2        Microphone/Receiver Stand (for
TES-5600R series, TES-5630MA)
11
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5600CE  Encoder
Features
■ Used for encoding IC cards (TES-5600K) of TAIDEN
classroom audio system
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                      66 × 84 × 121
Weight                                              0.2 kg
Ordering Information
TES-5600CE                                       Encoder
TES-5600K  Contactless IC-card
Features
■ Used for TAIDEN classroom audio system
■ Support ISO14443A protocol
Technical Specifications
Mechanical
Dimensions h x w x d (mm)                      66 × 84 × 121
Weight                                       0.6 kg/100pcs
Ordering Information
TES-5600K            Contactless IC-card (support ISO14443A
protocol, 100pcs/set, 86×54 mm)
Cabinet Installation Accessories
Features
■ Used for installing one TES-5600M Series Digital Infrared
Wireless System Main Unit to cabinet
Ordering Information
TES-5600M Cabinet Installation Accessories (single)
            TES-5600M Cabinet Installation Accessories (single)
Cabinet Installation Accessories
Features
■ Used for installing two TES-5600M Series Digital Infrared
Wireless System Main Units to cabinet
Ordering Information
TES-5600M Cabinet Installation Accessories (two units)
         TES-5600M Cabinet Installation Accessories (two units)
12
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
TES-5685P  Mounting Suspension
Features
■ Used for TES-5685M series suspension mounted
■ Optional: 0.5 m, 1.0m and 1.5 m available
Ordering Information
TES-5685P-05                    Mounting Suspension (0.5 m,
for TES-5685M)
TES-5685P-10                    Mounting Suspension (1.0 m,
for TES-5685M)
TES-5685P-15                    Mounting Suspension (1.5 m,
for TES-5685M)
CBL5600
Dedicated Receiver Cable
Features
■ Dedicated cable for TES-5600R
■ 1 × BNC Connector
■ Optional: 10 m, 15m, 20 m, 30 m, 40 m and 50 m available
■ RG-59, Ø 5 mm
■ Color: black
■ Weight: CBL5600-10: 0.4 kg
CBL5600-15: 0.5 kg
CBL5600-20: 0.7 kg
CBL5600-30: 1.0 kg
CBL5600-40: 1.3 kg
CBL5600-50: 1.7 kg
Ordering Information
CBL5600-10                   10 m Dedicated Receiver Cable
(RG-59 + BNC connector)
CBL5600-15                   15 m Dedicated Receiver Cable
(RG-59 + BNC connector)
CBL5600-20                   20 m Dedicated Receiver Cable
(RG-59 + BNC connector)
CBL5600-30                   30 m Dedicated Receiver Cable
(RG-59 + BNC connector)
CBL5600-40                   40 m Dedicated Receiver Cable
(RG-59 + BNC connector)
CBL5600-50                   50 m Dedicated Receiver Cable
(RG-59 + BNC connector)
13
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
CBL5680
Classroom Audio System Cable
Features
■ Dedicated cable for TES-5680M, TES-5685M series
■ Parallel network cable + RJ45
■ Optional: 10 m, 15m, 20 m, 30 m, 40 m and 50 m available
■ Color: black
■ Weight: CBL5600-10: 0.4 kg
CBL5600-15: 0.5 kg
CBL5600-20: 0.7 kg
CBL5600-30: 1.0 kg
CBL5600-40: 1.4 kg
CBL5600-50: 1.7 kg
Ordering Information
CBL5680-10              10 m Classroom Audio System Cable
(parallel network cable + RJ45)
CBL5680-15              15 m Classroom Audio System Cable
(parallel network cable + RJ45)
CBL5680-20              20 m Classroom Audio System Cable
(parallel network cable + RJ45)
CBL5680-30              30 m Classroom Audio System Cable
(parallel network cable + RJ45)
CBL5680-40              40 m Classroom Audio System Cable
(parallel network cable + RJ45)
CBL5680-50              50 m Classroom Audio System Cable
(parallel network cable + RJ45)
CBL-SPK2  Speaker Cable
Features
■ 18AWG×2C
■ For HCL-1090 series Line Array Column Loudspeaker and
HPA-2240/2360 Loudspeaker
■ Length of per roll：610 meter
Ordering Information
CBL-SPK2         Speaker Cable (for HCL-1090 series Line
Array Column Loudspeaker and HPA series
Loudspeaker, 18AWG×2C, black with white
stripe, 610 meter per roll, unit: meter)
CBL-SPK  Speaker Cable
Features
■ Length of per roll：305 meter
■ For HCL-1200 series Line Array Column Loudspeaker
Ordering Information
CBL-SPK              Speaker Cable（for HCL-1200 series
Line Array Column Loudspeaker, 305
m per roll, white, unit: meter）
14
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
RG-59  Coaxial-cable
Features
■ Used for the connection between the TES-5600R and the
digital IR wireless system control box/combo unit.
■ Equivalent impedance: 75 Ohm
■ Diameter: Ø 5 mm
■ Length of per roll：300 meter
Ordering Information
RG-59                               Coaxial-cable (75 Ohm)
BNC Connector
Features
■ Used for the connection between the TES-5600R and the
digital IR wireless system control box/combo unit.
Ordering Information
BNC                                  BNC Connector (plug)
1×2 BNC Cable Splitter
Features
■ Used for extending TES-5600R
■ One input and two output interfaces
■ Weight: 19 g
Ordering Information
1×2 BNC Cable Splitter         1×2 Cable Splitter (for extending
TES-5600R, third-party fittings)
TES-0104T  Cable Splitter
Features
■ Used for extending TES-5600R/N series receiver, with 1
input and 4 output RJ45 interfaces.
■ Weight: 115 g
Ordering Information
TES-0104T                 1×4 Cable Splitter (RJ45 interface)
15
                                                            Accessories of Classroom Audio System
SB-408C3  Cable Splitter
Features
■ Used for extending TES-5600R
■ One input and four output interfaces
■ 5 F interfaces, used with RG-6/U cable
■ Weight: 30 g
Ordering Information
SB-408C3                1×4 Cable Splitter (used with RG-6/U
cable for extending TES-5600R,
third-party fittings)
16